Department

Coordinator Contact Name

Coordinator Contact Phone

Coordinator Contact Email

Animal Services

Mylena Gonzalez

305-418-3079

Mylena.Gonzalez@miamidade.gov

Animal Services Flora Beal 305-418-7198 flora.beal@miamidade.gov
Audit Management Services Yarlyn Morales 786-469-5958 ymm@miamidade.gov
CareerSource South Florida Kami Larry 305-929-1513 kami.larry2 @careersourcefl.com

CareerSource South Florida

Marisol Martinez

305-929-1515

Marisol.Martinez@careersourcefl.com

Citizens Independent Transportation Trust

Mariana Price

305-375-1357

Mariana.Price@miamidade.gov

Clerk of Courts

Talesia Little

305-349-6145

Talesia.Little@miamidade.gov

Communications Department

Mary Trujillo

305-375-2512

Mary.Trujillo@miamidade.gov

Community Action and Human Services

Deidre Laster

786-553-8146

deidre.laster@miamidade.gov

Corrections and Rehabilitation

Juan Diasgranados

786-263-6109/786-405-2264

Juan.Diasgranados@miamidade.gov

Corrections and Rehabilitation

Dominque Moody

786-340-1654

dominigue.moody@miamidade.gov

County Attorney

Judi McBride

305-375-2783

Judi.McBride@miamidade.gov

Cultural Affairs

Mary-Margaret Dale

305-375-4987

Mary-Margaret.Dale@miamidade.gov

Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources

Quiana Edgecomb

786-315-2478

ge354@miamidade.gov

Department of Solid Waste Management

Stacy Santos

305-375-2718

ssantos@miamidade.gov

Department of Transportation and Public Works

Althea Wedderburn

althea.wedderburn@miamidade.gov

Department of Transportation and Public Works

Melissa Scott

Melissa.Scott@miamidade.gov

Department of Transportation and Public Works

Snovia Washington

Snovia.Washington@miamidade.gov

Elections Susana Marti-Perez 305-499-8565 martis@miamidade.gov

Finance Dayami Laborde (305) 375-5245 Dayami.Laborde@miamidade.gov
Finance Juan Sarmiento (305) 375-3012 juan.Sarmiento@miamidade.gov
Finance Pattie Walker (786)319-1686 patw@miamidade.gov

Finance Jackie Castillo (305) 375-5245 Jacqueline.Castillo@miamidade.gov
Finance Debra Callwood (305) 375-5245 Debra.Callwood@miamidade.gov
Fire Rescue Lt. Maria Ortiz 786-380-1374 maria.ortiz@miamidade.gov

Homeless Trust

Letrica Brown

(305)375-1490

ler@miamidade.gov

Human Resources

Susana B. Ramirez-Lapp

(305) 375-4734

sramir@miamidade.gov

Human Resources

Ricardo Bran

305-375-2033

Ricardo.Bran@miamidade.gov

Information Technology Department Kim Gaskins 305-596-8700 kim.gaskins@miamidade.gov
Information Technology Department Mildred Nash 305-596-8080 Mildred.Nash@miamidade.gov
Inspector General Maria McNally (305)375-1946 maria.mcnally@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Rebekah Harvard

305-375-2139

Rebekah.Harvard@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Jessica Gutierrez

305-375-2132

Jessica.Gutierrez@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Massiel Esquivel

305-375-3111

Massiel.Esquivel@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Carolina Sola

305-375-2125

Carolina.Sola@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Ximena Morales

305-375-4053

Ximena.Morales@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Robin Alexander

305-375-3679

Robin.Alexander@miamidade.gov

Internal Services Department

Jeanise Cummings-Labossiere

305-375-3833

Jeanise.Cummings-Labossiere@miamidade.gov

Juvenile Services

Elena Angulo

305-755-6202

Elena.Angulo@miamidade.gov

Juvenile Services

Lorraine Adderley

305-755-6261

Lorraine.Adderley@miamidade.gov

Library Shana Hinze 305-375-5501 hinzes@mdpls.org
Library Aileen Bello 305-375-5323 belloa@mdpls.org
Library Pablo Lopez 305-770-3161 lopezp@mdpls.org
Library Fara Jacobson 305-279-0520 jacobsonf@mdpls.org

Management and Budget

Nan Markowitz

305-375-3879

Nan.Markowitz@miamidade.gov

Medical Examiner

Carlos Marmolejo

305-803-8844

carlos.marmolejo@miamidade.gov

Miami-Dade Economic Advocacy Trust

Clevell Brown-Jennings

(305)375-5661

clevell.brown-jennings@miamidade.gov

Office of the Mayor, Miami-Dade County

Michelle Theurer

305-375-5404

Michelle.Theurer@miamidade.gov

Office of the Property Appraiser

Eileen Hernandez

305-375-1212/305-375-4789

een@mdcpa.net

Parks, Recreation & Open Spaces

Madelyn Rodriguez

305-755-5461

madelyn.rodriguez@miamidade.gov

Police

Allison Bishop-Cooner

305-471-1751

abishop-cooner@mdpd.com

Police Officer Bridget Sanchez 305-383-6800 bsanchez@mdpd.com
Police Officer Brian Ballou 305-471-3087 brballou@mdpd.com
Police Annette McCully 305-970-2776 amccully@mdpd.com
Police Diana Garcia 305-471-2167 dlgarcia@mdpd.com

Public Housing and Community Development

Sherra Mcleod

305-989-3649

Sherra.McLeod@ miamidade.gov

Seaport

Elisa Crespo

305-347-4874

Elisa.Crespo@miamidade.gov

Transportation Planning Organization

Regina Serrano

(305)375-4507

regina.serrono@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

Stephanie Wright

786-268-5311

Stephanie.Wright@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

Elizabeth Johnson

786-268-5790

Elizabeth.Johnson@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

Vanessa King

786-268-5034

Vanessa.King@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

Michael Garrote

786-552-4186

Michael.Garrote@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

Norma Sentmanat

786-552-8535

Norma.Sentmanat@miamidade.gov,

Water and Sewer

Botoa Villatoro

786-268-5247

Botoa.Villatoro@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

James Williams, Jr.

786-268-5510

James.WilliamsJr@miamidade.gov

Water and Sewer

Patrice Johnson

786-552-8824

Patrice.Johnson@miamidade.gov




